PERKASIE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Agenda for Council Re-organization Meeting of January 2, 2024

- 1. Meeting Convenes at 7:00 PM Council Meeting Room
- 2. Presentation of Certificates of Election
- 3. Administration of Oath of Office to Newly Elected Officials
- 4. Election of Officers
 - A. Nominations for Borough Council President
 - B. Nominations for Borough Council Vice President
- 5. Adjournment

Agenda for Council Committee Meeting of January 2, 2024

- 1. Meeting Convenes at 7:00PM Council Meeting Room
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mayor Hollenbach
- 3. Attendance
- 4. Public Forum
- 5. President's Remarks
- 6. Public Works Committee Meeting:
 - A. Consider Road Program for 2024
- 7. Public Utility Committee Meeting:
 - A. Perkasie Wholesale Power Cost Monthly Report
- 8. Planning and Zoning Committee Meeting:
 - A. Consider Resolution #2024-1 Dedication of Cedar Ridge Estates
 - B. Request for Qualifications Third-Party Inspection Services
- 9. Park and Recreation Committee Meeting:
- 10. Personnel and Policy Committee Meeting:
 - A. Consider Hiring of Accounting & Municipal Permits Clerk
 - B. Consider Promotion to Assistant Borough Manager
- 11. Finance Committee Meeting:
 - A. Consider Resolution #2024-2 Cedar Ridge Escrow Release #15
 - B. Consider Recycling Contract Extension Hough Associates
- 12. Economic Development Committee Meeting:
- 13. Public Safety Committee Meeting:
- 14. Historical Committee Meeting:
- 15. Youth Councilor Report
- 16. Other Business
- 17. Public Forum
- 18. Press Forum
- 19. Executive Session
- 20. Adjournment

Next Meeting: Tuesday, January 16, 2024 – 7:00 PM

Perkasie Borough Council agendas are available via e-mail in advance of the meetings. Please send any agenda requests to: <u>admin@perkasieborough.org</u>. The agendas are also available on our website at <u>www.perkasieborough.org</u>.

As of the October 3, 2022 meeting, Perkasie Borough Council meeting packets are now available on our website at www.perkasieborough.org.